PENN NATIONAL - May 23, 2014 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW4 L) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $17,100

Plus: $684 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $17,784

Value of Race: $17,784 1st $10,260, 2nd $4,104, 3rd $1,881, 4th $1,026, 5th $513
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Cotton Blend (Otero, William)
Quick Bid (Castillo, Angel)

Lara (Cora, David)

Silky Lace (Tunon, Jordano)
Passionforall (Arce, Josue)
Flannery (Whitney, Dana)
Virginia Rose (Broussard, Ashley)

Fractional Times: 23.54 47.37 59.78

Split Times:
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Jacalyn Menefee.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Cotton Blend
Passionforall

Claiming Prices:

(23:83) (12:41) (12:46)

Wgt M/E

121 Lb
119 Lf
119 L bf
119 Lb
119 L
121 Lb
112 Lb
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Final Time: 1:12.24

New Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefias
New Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser

Start 1/4 1/2 Str

1 11 1/2 13 3

7 61 1/2 62 4Heald
2 52 3Head 21/2

3 2Hea\d 51 12 3Head
5 3Head 4Head 62 12
4 41/2 22 51 1/2
6 7 7 7

New Owner: Peter Kazamias
New Owner: James R. Wolfe

Fin
16

32 1/2
41102
63 /4
7
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Odds

1.20*
8.10
19.90
8.80
1.60
11.30
25.40

Cotton Blend, Chestnut Filly, by Graeme Hall out of Cotton House Bay, by Carson City. Foaled Feb 16, 2010 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Todd M. McCarty
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ideo Race Repla:

Comments

clear lead, driving
late bid, 2nd best
2path turn, weakened
pressed pace, faded
stalked pace, faltered
inside turn, tired
saved ground, trailed

2 - Cotton Blend: $10,000; 4 - Quick Bid: $10,000; 7 - Lara: $10,000; 5 - Silky Lace: $10,000; 6 - Passionforall: $10,000;
3 - Flannery: $10,000; 1 - Virginia Rose: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $33,477

Pgm Horse
2 Cotton Blend
4 Quick Bid
7 Lara

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.40 2.60 2.40  $2.00 Pick 3 3-7-2 (3 correct) 69.20
5.20 3.60 $2.00 Pick 4 3/8/9/10/11/12-3-7-2 (4 299.60
6.60 correct)
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 21.80
$2.00 Superfecta 2-4-7-5 701.60
$2.00 Trifecta 2-4-7 165.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
2 Cotton Blend 1 1tz g3 13 16
4 Quick Bid 7 gri4 G834 4312 o6
7 Lara 2 524 35 28 3’
5 Silky Lace 3 S1172 551/4 33112 2912
6  Passionforall 5 3Lz 4° 6o 1/ 511
3 Flannery 4 4134 23 53 3/ 612
1 Virginia Rose 6 453/4 ,83/4 27304 715 1/4

Pool
3,117
7,191

24,870
9,829
18,002

Trainers: 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Sims, Monti; 7 - Locke, John; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Lake, Scott; 3 - Lake, Scott; 1 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners:
Inc.;

Footnotes

2 -Todd M. MccCarty; 4 -Al Lupcho, Jr.; 7 -Peggy Serviss; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - McChev Stables; 3 - Dumb and Dumber; 1 - Stevark Stable,

COTTON BLEND set the pace from the start, held a clear lead while along the two path through the turn, then finished under mild urging. QUICK BID was
slow early, saved ground through the turn, then made a late bid to be second best. LARA was close up early, raced along the two path on the turn, then
weakened in the stretch. SILKY LACE pressed the pace from the start, raced three wide on the turn, then faded late. PASSIONFORALL stalked the early
pace, raced four wide on the turn, then faltered in the drive. FLANNERY showed early speed, raced along the inside on the turn, then tired late. VIRGINIA
ROSE lacked speed, saved ground on the turn and trailed.
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